CHANGE
ORDER

Distribution:

M FBC Engineering
M FBC Judge

M FBC Purchasing
¥ Contractor
 Consultant

FORT BEND COUNTY
ENGINEERING

P. O. Box 1449

1124 Blume Rd.

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Phone: 281-633-7510

Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: www.co.fort-bend.tx.us

PROJECT: Traffic Signalization Project:
(name, address): Fry Rd @ Village Center.

CONTRACTOR: Reliable Signal & Lighting Sol.

(name, address): 2617 Lazy Bend
Pearland, Texas 77581

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01
DATE: 03/22/13

PROJECT NUMBER: 13-011
CONTRACT FOR: $ 151,590.00
CONTRACT DATE: 11/20/12

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 97109

The contract is changed as follows: Overruns for items 618-2052, 644-xxxx, 104-2036, 531-2010 & 531-2019.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract SUM) ............ooviitiitiiiin e e e eee e
Net change by previously authorized Change orders

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was

The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order inthe amount of ...

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Orderwilibe ...l

$ 151,590.00
.......................................... $ 0.00
......................................... $ 151,590.00
$ 11,370.00
$ 162,960.00

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased)(unchanged) by 30 days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is {changed) (unchanged)

to 4/30/2013

Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort/Bend County Judge
Louis E. Hood, P.E. Reliable Signal & Lighting Sol. Hopo able Robert E. Hebert
P. O. Box 1449 2617 Lazy Bend Jackson St. 719

Rosenberg, Jexas 77471
By; A, /‘7/00

Pearland, Texas 77581

By E———=\

(signatur

e( 21\ \\’%

= \/
% (signature)
DATE: '/23/20/3

(signature)
DATE: ﬁg{ 293 DATE: 3

Z:\Reliable Signal\16308 Fry Road @ Village Center (FBC)\changeorder_form - 01-Rev. 01.doc




RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

QUOTATION
JOB 13-011 Fry Road @ Village Center DATE 04/03/13
QUANTITY MATERIALS UNIT PRICE TOTAL
OVERRUN BREAKDOWN CHANGE ORDER
RFI1 01 Findings
50 618-2052: 2" RMC CONDUIT $ 10.00 | $ 500.00
6 644-XXX: SIGN & POLE INSTALLATION $ 6200019 3,720.00
Field Observations ’
24 104-2036: REMOVING CON (SIDEWALKOR | $ 23.00] % 552.00
RAMP) ' ,
3 531-2010: CURB RAMP (TY 7) $ 1,550.001]% 4,650.00
10  |531-2019: CONC SIDEWALKS (4.5") $ 108.00]8% 1,080.00
RFI 03 Findings
78 618-2052: 2" RMC CONDUIT $ 10.00 | $ 780.00
88 620-2009: #6 BARE CABLE $ 1.00 | $ 88.00
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL $ 11,370.00




® ?W & Lighting Solutions, LLC

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

o

PROJECT: Fry Road at Center Village Drive RFI: 001

TO: Fort Bend County DATE: November 27, 2012

4520 Reading Road
Rosenberg, Tx, 77471

ATTENTION: Nathan Hatcher

SUBJECT: Bid ltem Discrepancy

DRAWING: Sheets 3,7, &8

Drawing sheet 8 “Legend for Plan Layout” is calling to install 3"-RMC (Runs #5 & #6); however there
is not bid item for 3"-RMC.

Drawing sheet 3 “Summary of Traffic Signal Quantities” is calling to install under item #618-2056
CONDT (RM) (3") 50 LF

Can Fort Bend County review this discrepancy and approve the attached cost breakdown to install
50’-3” RMC?

This is just estimated measurement base on plan sheets; final number will be measure once items
are installed.

This information is required by 12/4/2012 in order to avoid delaying our crew and impacting
our planned schedule which may result in additional cost.

SIGNED:

Henry Valencia
Asst. Project Manager

Response: Please install 2" RMC instead of 3" RMC for conduit runs 5 & 6. See revised attached plan sheet 8

documenting these changes.

P. Q. Box 2757 Tel: (281)997-1111
Pearland, Texas 77588-2757 Fax: (281) 754-4381




ER) I
OM AVAHH B [ 11 100
aN28 1404 NOLSNOH | S¥X3L
Aaod 150 uvis LA SSNIALI ININIL¥3d OL AWVIQISENS SIVIH3IWA
T T 9 (5 n Ly) wxun ® xum Avd 1x3 n3 | w00z | 229
e L o | 0 ¥I14133dS NV SNYTd 3HL 43 3, IWNDIS
"SHoLLYaLd Y o d JHL 834 SY MALSAS_TWND ) va ¥-0-U AL MWiN AVd 38| 210z | 9
SSUUNVNO TYNOIS D13sval S g o Tishoasa S SoLovainod ail
40 “XINO NOTLVMHOANT SHOLOVHINGD 404 MY SIILIINVAD 7 va (QuoM) B31V3S INIAGAYA | s6iz | 999
AMVARNS SI0N 2 v3 (WOHYY) 4TIVIS INGN3AV | 6122 | 999
IAING FOVTIA ¥3LN3D 02 ] ¥Z dTIVIS ININ3AVD | Geiz_| 999
1V Qv0oy A¥4 559 Ed LZL ¥TIVIS AININBAYY | S6IZ 999
[] ¥3 SLINN TYNOIS NYINLS3I03d 318ISS3IOV 1002 | <£88 oLt Ful 48 UTIVIS IN3N3AYY | 1612 999
019 Fi ¥ UIIVIS ININGAVY | 681Z 999
*.—.ZDOO Dzum ‘_'mOI.m ] Y3 AOLYUINID DV 318YL¥0d 303 NOWIINNOD HOLVHINID 4 /
1 'z} [(A1NA0D™N3E 1803 AH G3NddNS) SLINGYD TYNOIS ¥0J WALSAS aN-XDYE A¥ILLYE XXXX 2158 |4 Ya (350N Q3n) (A) 1 AL Xun Avd 1438 | 8812 999
85— “oN uonoasibay z va (iR 001) (GHOM) (A) 1 AL ¥ah Avd 133 | 9602 | 999
. F o e N ) FINCON NVINIS303d NAROQ INMOD G2 | 100z | 0928 2 va {20 00t) (MO¥EY) (W) 1 AL Xum Avd 143y | vs0z | 999
"ONJ ‘SYIINIONT IIdAVYL 02t il (% 001) (1) (vZ) (M) 1 AL Muk Avd 1438 | avoz | 999
u:.::l 568 n (318D 4IM0d SCAW-9IF O/E) (3] Fil (un 001) (075) (Z1) (M) 1 AL R Avd 1438 | ZvOZ | 999
.%yﬂwr? .&&v 668 il {IviX¥00) J18YD NOLYJINAAMOD SOAA | S00Z | 9929 [ A (W 001) (Q15) (.8) (W) 1 AL %4 Avd 1434 | 950z | 999
N_ON\ €0/80 [ va WAISAS dN-13S SOMA_| 5002 | 9929 091 F I 001) (075) () (W) 1 AL Y8 Avd 1439 | Z10Z | 999
v v ATBH3SSY Y43HYD SOAA | Z00z | 9929 ogp I (wh 001) (wu8) (¥) (M) | AL 3uM Avd 1338 | 002 | 999
[ Y HOLNOM 030N x
v Y (AINNOD_GN28 1404 A8 Q31ddNS) MALSAS HOSSID0NE SGAW | 100Z | 9929 z va WY ® dNS NS 04 WS 3AOM3Y | 0907 | w¥o
AT
8 vi (N18_HSnd HONI 2) 103130 03d_| 100Z | 89 ANVAS N 1 T (E-m) (5% .95) NOG (RAS) QvaHy TNos
\'4 g = ) Y3 (SQUVONYLS ALNNOD ON3E 1¥04) T10d GNY NOIS AVAQVOY | xxxx | wrg
L L1 1 va W (y¥) MaY L (S) AV 1d O S8L SN | GrOz | 989 e
\._ / NE\ w y h\\@ b\ g& I va N1 (Or) mav 1 (S) my Id S 481 SM | 102 | 989 1 va {n) o5 (3) SS (SN) 020 05Z/0Z G AL AYS 313 | 101Z | 829
Q L va L9E) WuY 1 (S) My 1d 95 1 SN | 6e0z | 989
.,,:'.. Vg i va (2€) WAV L (S) MV d O5S 341 SN_| g0z | 999 | 3 v3 NO¥dV/M (ZZ6Z91) (G 3dX1) XOB GNNO¥D | vi0Z | ¥Z9
wao\m: .. U v3 NOHY/M (9£95¥2) (Z 3dAL) XOH GNNOHD | ¥0OZ | ¥29
o .1./ Srr il T8aNGD Z) (GAV 23) (v AL) W00 o5 vau | zioz | ves
ogvL 3 (uNOD ¥) (oMY 21) (¥ AL) 180 055 Jval | 6002 | ves 055 n F1AVD AVAL SAV 2 Or | v00Z | 129
08f1 Eil (40NOD 2) (9Mv 21) (V AL) 180 05 Jval | 2007 | v89
0Z9 n 34va (9 "ON) ¥aN0D 3313 | 600Z | 029
| va (038) 01 (M 21) 035 O5S H3A | 202 | 2@8 o8t n QALVINSA! (v "ON) ¥ONOD I373 | @002 | 029
¥ va (Wuy G3M) 031 (W 21) O35 915 H3A 920z | 289 S\ an 34YE (v 'ON) 40NOD 0313 | 200Z | 029
] va (1) a3 (M 21) 935 915 H3A sz0Z | zeg DO,
z v3 {MaV T3A) a3 (M Z1) 935 955 H3A ¥Z0Z | 289 A 0 [ —es— 41 (<) (my) 1a%00 | sz | 819
B va (N40) Q31 (M1 21) 035 O WA | £20Z | 269 NSt —terd Al (Z) (W9) 10N0D | 250Z | @19
(3 va (Mav Nu9) G31 (NI 21) 935 95 H3A zz0z | 299 A SEE 11 (3%08) (.£) (08 QHOS) (JAd) LONOD | 6%0Z | @19
B va (SNOLLYDION) 2) Q1 (NI 21) 935 955 03d vioz | 289 58 il (£) (08 QHOS) (JAd) LONOD | eg0z | 819
z vi (935 ¥) (N1 Z1) AUVI3 XOVE 2002 289 ary N (3u08) (2) (08 QHIS) (DAd) 10NOD S£02 819
8 [E) {235 £) (M Z1) 2YId %ov8 100z | zeg S5 N (2) (08 aHIS) (3Ad) Lanod | ve0z | @19
] va 32010 Sa9 8z AS (5%} SYTYM3QS INOD 610Z £S5
L ya A1ddNS ¥M0d (] va {2 A) Sanvi gund | 00z {188
Tt (%) (1075 8) %0Vd Q&vD ¥0L03UZA
g v3 [s5 s27) {3£~014) (ZL X .6) . —> NVIdISIA3d. [ a1 (n AL) (oNOK) 8unD ON0D | 900z | 625
z va [ss 527 (3¢-0td) (2k X .6) . ¢
k4 Y3 (00N 01-014) (Z1X,8r) NOS IWNOIS NSNL 1331 L 51 ONITONVH JU4vHL QNY SNOIS ‘SIQVIINNVE XXXX 208
z v3 Is se] (.21X.201) NO'S 3NYN 1330S A 900IA 291ueD
z v3 T35 sesl (a1xZ¥) NS SAYN 133815 .08 A1, U 1 NOLYZ(IEOM | 1002 | 00§
L va NILVANNOA H3VI0NINGD
[3 v3 3YVNIM 8 NNV LSYR 895 N {t1 9g) (300d 95 3u1) Laves Tia | zeoz | a1y
3 va (LLYM 052) 310d TYNDIS DUVl NO 1HOTI AMQY
3 i (AIN0_3ITIONLKOD) GOH GNNOYT ¥3dd03 01 X . 8/S 051 AS {.01) (3N13y INKOF) Avd ONOD | szoz | osf
3 Y3 (21412373010Hd) 10HLINOD
t v3 13MAYD GALNAOW ONMOMD NI GILYALIV TINJ ‘N3TIONINOD Z-SL JUZVN oSt 18 (8) (v ¥9) (v A1) (W 1) (x0h 1d) 1 WD | @52z | iz
L v3 (ALNNOJ ON3E 1404 A8 Q3rddnS) (02LYI0S1) 95 JuL AwH Tiviswi | zooz | o089
Ot AS G0S 32078 Z00Z Z9L
2 Y3 (QUOM) YN 403 d3¥d 28NS Avd | 8102 eL9
[ v3 (350N 3%) XA 404 d3ud Juns Ava | 2102 | es9 01 AS (.8) 0S40L ONIDY I ANV ONHSINGNG | v00z | ot
[4 ¥3 (MOYYY) XN ¥Od d3dd JHNS AVd | Z00Z 89
02t il (.¥Z) XM ¥04 d3¥d 3HNS AVd | 900Z °L9 00t Ad (AvMQYOY) NOUYAYIX3 1002 014
§59 El (21} %M 804 d38d 38NS Avd | ¥DOZ 229
. oLl Fil (8) Sym 803 d3bd 3unS Avd [£00z | az8 zr 1S (d¥va 30 XTyMIQrS) IN0D ONAOA3Y | scoz | voL
019 Ell {,¥} Num 404 d3¥d NS Avd | 1002 849 05 AS (AVd) IN0D ONIADW3Y 100Z ¥O)
IS IMIST | SIINN [ W3 awmilsT | gIINA
. . .
NO11d149530 3do3 "oN NOI1d183530 3d09] "N
ALILNVOD JS3Q| K311 ALLLNVOO 0530|WiLl




s 3 rapbel

¥3 ]
OK AVMIH oor | 105 1h0D
ON3E 1404 NOLSNOH SVX3L
ALY 190 ANIS avs
8 | 9
onms | OM 19308d 8

1N0AVT NYTd 803 GN3937

3AN¥0 OVTIA ¥3IN3D
1V Ov0y AY3

eL0z/SL/ Nahn:::,«u_ﬁmw:_ s
Z47 Tosae’ &Y

£S 'IS

£76|9's8
1

6'vL{v'89(0T9|9'85| 0SS ¥ IS|L VY
3 il e 1 1

e e e

ALNNOD (AN38 L¥04

B i R e

‘s8] 199{q0 pue Ja)} Jo I|qel
Mrg-Ampmapeal) [1g abepia Jauag)]
U3 o IUM “Japiog LS50 'snpey .S}

‘S1J91 139{Q0 puo N9 JO Q0L

8G1C—4 'ON vonoJsiBay

SHOUTIOR NOLV ML INLYACHD

Buods fos B [VNOIS N¥L 1437)

1S
.\.._. m.m._ 9 ﬂlu.vn.l.ﬂn._..lll RS

201

"STUIVNINNT HOA HINVINE dNWV
S} 3T10d 2—()) ONV STYNDIS 804 ¥3NVINE dWV 0G—(1) NIVINOD OL TOHLNOD "3'd/M

JUNSOTONI IDNYIS ANV (IDANIS LTOA O¥Z/0Z1) ¥3LIN/M 370d 3DNYIS Q3S0L0Nud

‘('va 1) Y¥3INVD SCAIN aNv ('va 2)
(1P£-01¥) SNOIS NVIN1S3AAd ‘('v3 ) NOLLNG HSNd *('¥3 Z) Q¥3H TYNIIS NVRILS3A3d
{('v3a 1) (JUIVNINNT/M) WEY 3HIVNINOT 8 (‘Y3 Z) avaH TYNDIS NOILO3S 33yHL ‘('v3 1)
QV3AH TYNOIS NOILO3S ¥NO4 *('V3 1) WiV LISVA bb/M 370d NIvilS 1331S 08 QISOd0Nd

‘("v3 1) Y¥INVYO SCAIN ANV ‘('v3 Z) (¥9€-014) NOIS
NVMES303d ('VA Z) SNOLLNA HSNd ‘('v3 Z) SAV3H TVNOIS NVINIS3a3d *('v3a Z) avaH
TYNOIS NOILO3S 33yHL ‘('3 1) WuY LSYW ,9¢/M 310d NIVHLS 133LS 6 03SOdO¥d

1¥¥HI 9I1¥LI3T3

H{kysuarvl dyeds GBIH) SjwA vo xo0m Ta *('v3 1) V¥INVD SQAN aNV ‘('v3
“ONJ "SHIINIONT JIAAVL 159pU1 ¥’ *9P8 S0 SNIPOY ') =& 14 wmm:_ A 191U3) Z) (1a£-01y) SNOIS NVINIS3IA3d ‘('v3 Z) NOLLNG HSNd ‘('3 Z) Qv3H TVNOIS Nvi¥1S3A3d
s - s N L& . ‘('va 1) (AUVNINOT/M) Wiy 3MIVNINNT 8 *('v3 Z) OY3H TYNOIS NOID3S 33yHL ‘('v3
@.ma& 7 ﬁ«w@ = 1) Qv3H TYNIIS NOILD3S ¥NO04 *('V3 }) WYV LSV ,Ov/M 310d NIVMLS 1331S 0 Q3SOd0¥d
Z10z/£0/80 =51 TYNIIS N¥RL 431 ('3 Z) NOLING HSNd “('V3 Z) (19€~044) SNOIS
I NVRILS3Q3d ('v3 Z) Qv3H TVNDIS NVILSIQ3d NV (V3 1) V¥IAVO SAAWM *('v3 ) GvaH
TYNOIS NOWD3S 33y¥HL ('v3 1) WiV LSVW ,Z&/M 310d NIVLS 133LS 61 Q3S0d0dd
Q1314 IHL NI ¥3INION3 A8 QININNALIA 38 OL NOWYIOT — 3NOZ NOWwO3L3A Q3S0d0¥d
*sije| 192{qo pue Jayel Jo ajqel
‘MZ-AmHMeieelD [Py Alg) ¥3LAN/M 370d 3DANIS Q3S0dONd
3D U0 BIkIM 1oPIOG 50 SReY T10d GNY WEY LSYR 03S0d0Nd
6'S 9'G 6
HOVOY¥ddY (NNOSHLNOS ¥ i QILNNOW ONNOYS ‘LINIAVD/HITIONLNOD QALYNLOV-TIN Q3SOJONd
HOVO¥ddY ONNOALSY3 5] .— c«.l > NOIS JNYN 13341S QVIHY3IA0 Q3SOdO¥d
HOVO¥ddY ONNOBHLYON [4) m_., ) ﬁm ._n_ NOIS/NOLLNE HSNd Q3S0d0¥d
HOVOuGAY ONNOSLSIM In) < ¥3IAWNN /M TWNOIS NVINLSIO3d Q3SOdO¥d
3SVRd "ON V43N0 RTINS NOIS 4350403d (NO¥dv /M) X08 QNNONHD 0, 3dAL Q3SOL0¥Nd
) V¥INVD SCAIA 03SOd0dd
AUVIHOVA NV H3GWNN /M QY3H TYNOIS G3S0d0Nd
ciraz | Burauein ) LINGNOD Q3S0d0¥d
1%Ly 057d1t *s*1 0ot og 0L/d2 V/N pu/g RZAW] M dS{AISSISNIOLO(0¥2/7021) A AL S 370d SUMMYA INIWIAVYL Q3ISIVY
(NITD s dnv/370d Ny 3dIALS
Sanv/370d INILVY oY Sanv ‘NE8 LMD | sanv | 3ZIS/CON 37)s
avol | *wug *1N3 "ON HIINIIOVOT | HOLIVINGD | 153nN0IS1a | HOLIMS | SHOLINANOD | 1INANOD (1p)@3 IISINOILJINISIC gad ‘24 N3
VAN HONVHE 11n0413 | /+g@13nvd | 3T0d-OMe NIV AL3dvs | 391A¥3S | FolAuds 391AHIS WITHLOITI .on“ w0y
v1iva J3IAY3S IvII¥103T3 'Zad ‘19d ¢ad ‘vad
*SA0| 103 SO 3Q [I0US O KL JO3 040D IDLAIIT 10D140919 ‘SUOIO JUE UL IJIUAIS|D UMOUS SSI|UN An_vomlo—m ﬁzvaIO-z
8d NiHL jd
\L/] PR—
AR N N ¥ m ﬁ
CIoe [ [ W ¢
TN [ SN ED)] 1 Wy 7 SLINANOD @
L1 [ ooy (08 "QHOS) OAd £ (3AL NMOQLNNOD)
[l {08 "QHOS) 9Ad T
bbb fr gy [rjrieg uva 9F-0/1 (NOWNOD) ONNO¥D
1 |1 va vF-0/1 {aNnO¥9) ¥3mM0d
clz MHEX v§-0/1 HIMOd
4 11 l Jiavd Avdl 2 -0/¥ JHIYNIANT
[AFATEE omv_giF-3/¢ 43MO0d SOAIA
vzl 1T 1t XV0J 65-94 318vD SOAIA
glefzli (2]} oMV ZH-0/L TWNOIS JTOHIA
gilv|clZz|zZz]|T omy 2if -3/ TYNDIS NVIR1S303d
giv|c|ZlZ]¢ omv 2i¥-3/¢ NOLLNG HSNd NVIMLS3A3d
QL[(Siivi[esiai|sr|Or| 618 L9 |S|¥|E|T]|) O ¥38ANN NNY NOILdINOS3Q

V3H IVNOI




& Lighting Solutions, LLE

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PROJECT: Fry Road at Center Village Drive RFI: 003

TO: Fort Bend County DATE: February 15, 2013

4520 Reading Road
Rosenberg, Tx, 77471

ATTENTION: Nathan Hatcher

SUBJECT: Quantities Discrepancy

DRAWING: Sheets 7 & 8

After reviewing the bid quantities and the current installation quantities we have found a discrepancy
in reference to Bid Item 618-2052 (2" RMC) & Bid Item 620-2009 (1/C #6 Bare)

Attached you will find a breakdown for the items with discrepancy. These are just estimated overruns

base on plan sheets; final overrun number will be measured once items are installed

Can Fort Bend County review this discrepancy and approve overrun?

This information is required by ~ 2/22/2013 in order to avoid delaying our crew and impacting
our planned schedule which may result in additional cost.

SIGNED:

Henry Valencia
Asst. Project Manager

Response:

P. O. Box 2757 Tel: (281) 997-1111
Pearland, Texas 77588-2757 Fax: (281) 754-4381




] I S : T Tl e | _f ! |
e L | "SNOILYANNOA T10d TIVISNI OL Q3033N SV . | a - “INOZ NOWDZLI]
[ ew | semws | aws | | SILMIOVA GNNOBIYIONN 350cK3 TIVHS HOLOVAINGD s I o B _ FOHIA 3HL IA0HAAY NV ININ¥ILIA TIA NOUIIS
A ] t s I g Fee < SNOILVY3dO J1d4VAL ANV Q1314 3HL NI ¥33NION3 3HL T
oms | ovcrew | @48 3UNSOTONI 30NY3S 3 P I o [ _ 'SLNOTIVO QNY QN3DFT 804 133HS ON3OIT 335 7}
5 \\_ a " L
5\ o
Y 3 SILON
LNOAVT NVd Vi “ 3 v i T
d /o X 0N
ARG 3OVITA HIINID N mam | | R e
A FOVTIA ¥ 3 H § -
1V QvOy Add - H s 8 S8 s A OF LIN1 0334S 3AMQ 30VTIA HIINED
o uﬂ.“ m R \: NS HdW GE LINM 033dS QVOM A¥4
g8 ) \
ALNNOD GN3E 1804 o g I o ﬁ%
i1 N
951g—3 ON LononsiEay o ‘) OM H “ 5 o ,..,ﬂ -
s . N
“ONJ ‘SHITNIONT DIVl oo w _ ._m m__ o mmv o & // G Aw.vv..
8 3
s Pl | — I r
%@%&w Ve i ‘W ; Qo gad
Z102/80/60 F¥> gy f \ oy < 3 | ; iIoe &
/ e sy qhw o llﬁ. ‘.. .m m.
Cie) alnti A~ Y TN % { i
T w—w.OnIO — L ..&..Tus. :
llllll HEINISVT TORNIS Q00 N =
ppwovey e DN S
.
L ;
s
E© [Erl kY =
20) —
RS
=
) G =
1 (mo¥ 0% far) Pl i res
e Op agvoy A¥d L2 . o : Om o o Wos.00) gy s &
e RSN N B 2 avou A4y
i ./ ==
r E d
-3 = i €
I N T e E " vy ¥
> \M e s D4 TRt o8 TS 2 emsy ﬂuwmmu-.a“n_u.ﬁuﬂ.mmrﬁ
i s
S _ m 5 _ =
— - R~ - v}
P e - - pa—— = | P 1
- — T I — NS o = !
¢ NN ! e R
\\\\\\\\\ g S Y B BN EN (s e
L I e 1 a7 e STE m N1 T
e L TN IR s | _7
- lf llllllllllllllll e q...qwmm\ﬂ. N "m .V._ _7h ! m D A 7 ATt = i gl e L I_
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ _
T a2 83 aans I
auet amﬁ_wwﬁwmmu e & w_
¥
5 o g ° F i
4
b e Y i
188) 2joas ..\ mww [ _ 8 ] H _ il
——— " s I =
or oz o . i H " o mgﬁ ! g 9
385 - H H H |
AR o : ] m o i H s
guiet ® o noud o ; 3 Il 3848
1083 oo 71 s ° 2l 1l EEe oy
o3 { H O 3 warw
||||||||||||| ol o o oo ooflat®ll BE N
T e i 0 / KN _ N === ﬂw llllll
e : AN { o v e B
w7 v TS b2 N I S Sy ™~
- + = o il e ._/w jm. _ _—
A 7




83 |

Ol Avarom 8o 2 Anza
ON3E 1803 | NOISNOH | Swxal
ALY 150 LvIS uves
8 I ]
"

N L33 on taToud &8

)

30 o ]

ELOT/SHZO _~5Nism
5 ) =

£S5 "1S

"SIUVNINAT HO1 HINVING dNV
St 3%0d 2-(1) ONV STYNDIS ¥04 ¥INVIME dWY 0S—(L) NIVINOD OL TOHLNOD Id/M

&

5 INSOTINI DIAYIS NV (IDAMIS LI0A 0¥Z/0Z1) ¥ILIN/M 310d 3DAYES (3S0JOYd ©
£ Y
% sand oanavie. % &b v.am_eum_qam_o.mm SN ‘('va 1) vaInvd SOAI anv (V3 2)
1NOAYT NYId ¥04 GN393T TN TRE aj B} ef 1] 1] i & (1PE-01Y) SNOIS NVIMISIA3d *('V3 Z) NOLLNG HSNd ‘('v3 Z) QvaH IYNOIS NVINLSIAId
MM.&.,NH..« sec|zoc|esz[e6t|ceLfoz ('va 1) (UVNINNT/M) Wev UIYNINNT ,8 (V3 2) QvaH WNOIS NOLLD3S 3uHL ‘(v 1)
NN IOVTIA MIINTD RIS e ) | ] ] QV3H TYNOIS NOWO3S dNn04 *('V3 L) WHV ISYW ,#¥/M T10d NIVHLS T331S 0F qIsodoya @
v OvOoy AMd 5 . "SY3| 10[qo pue Jape| JO eiqeL
EEEEEE ‘MZ-AMHmamzo) i oBeA Jeiuad] " .
31 fusain uo eyum Yepiog 50 ‘esnipey g ('v2 1) VHINYD SQAIA aNV *('v3 Z) (¥9€-014) NIS
ALNNOD ON38 1303 gﬂﬂm EEE = NVINLS303d *('v3 Z) SNOLLNG HSNd ‘('V3 2) SAVIH TNDIS NVINISIA3d ('v3 2) QvaH
510] 12800 puo BN, 9190, o 9 4
TR —— % ssh*ﬂ g _és_s . L,‘mrm,_m ﬁ._.mm._mﬁul_w%l._l_.lﬁ.uJL TYNOIS NOILD3S 33HL ('V3 1) WAV LSVYW ,95/M T10d NIVHLS T33LS .6} cmmonwomn_ &
O MO TS (Aycuniy) 3yads WOiH) Bl ¥ R0 I ('V3 1) vyINVD SaAn aNv ('va
“ONJ SHATNIONT DIZAVHL 109p0) D "Npod G0 SN 'L s & hc 9 mm: I > hmw—_ GU 2) (19£-014) SNOIS NVIMLSIGId (V3 ) NOLLNG HSNd ‘('3 £) QV3H TYNDIS NVINLSIA3d
T besy o o - 1 = . *('v3 1) (FUIVNINNT/M) WAV MIVNIANT 8 ‘(Y3 2) GY3aH TYNDIS NOLLD3S 334HL ‘('3
n.ﬂm»g\“mww@v * 1) QV3H TYNDIS NOILOIS ¥AO04 ‘('V3 1) WYY LSYW .05/M T10d NIVHLS 733LS OF Q3s0d0¥d (@
) r =
L : *('va z) NOLLNA HSNd ‘('v3 2) (E-01y) SNOIS
Ve | ._<zo_w zz:._. ._u._u._ NVIMLS303d ‘('3 Z) QVAH WNDIS NVIMIS3A3d ONY ('V3 1) YN3WD SQAI 'va 2) aviH
VNOIS NOILO3S 33HL '('v3 1) WNV ISV ,ZS/M 3104 NIVHIS T33LS .61 03S0d0¥d ®
QT3 3HL NI ¥33NIOND AS GININALI0 38 OL NOLLYIOT ~ 3NOZ NOWOLIA G3S0d0Nd  [NU\ N
*SY9| 19[q0 pue Y §O ejqer.
MZ-AmMoERD [Py Aid) HILIN/M 370d 3ONUIS QISOONd »
H9BID UD GYUM "epiog .50 "STIpPY 5') J10d ONV W¥Y I1SYW (3SOd0Nd —emme===9
T 6]
HOVQUddY ONNOBHLNOS ¥ [0 Sl G3LNAOW ONNOO *L3NIBVD/YITIOUINGD GILVALOV—TINS Q3SOdONd 1
HOVOY¥ddV ONNOELSY3 P) .._.' . > .— m NOIS 3NYN 133dIS o.<uxxw>o G3s0d0¥d 1zs
HOVO¥ddY ONNOBHLYON ) n_u ml —um NOIS/NOLING HSNd 03S040¥d @/u._Nf
HOVOUddY GNNOALSIM 19 YIBRNN /M IWNIIS NVINLS3G3d Q3S0d0¥d
3SVRd "ON V¥3InVD TINGIS OB 03504084 (NONdY /M) XO8 ANNO¥O 0, 3dAL QISOcONd =gy
TUVHD VEINYD VHINYD SCAW 0350dOud [19) we
N 3LV1dAOVE ONY HIENNN /M QVIH TWNDIS Q3S040Md @4—
s 1INANOD Q3S0d0¥d  ==---
S1/d2 13U017
1%L 08/d( S 001 of 0r/d2 V/IN (223 NN () dS (3)SS(SN) 020 (0r2/0211 G AL S 310d SYINUVYA LNIN3AVA Q3SIvY .
({310 L] &mm\uqow onuy ds ——
Sarv/310d ONILYY oy Sdnv NYE CL Sdny | 3z1S/°ON 3ZIS
avo1 | *sug 1w ON - Ju3IN320v01 | H0L9VINOI | 9amnoos1q | HOLIAS | SHoLanaNos | LinaNos ({¥)03 33SINOILAINISIQ 804 ‘784 AaN393
VAN HINVEE LINJYID | /4qaTaNvd | 3104-0ML NIV AL34vS{  3I0TAMAS | 3IDIAMIS ID1A43S WIIHLITTI '9ag ‘cqy
V1vQ 33TAN3S 1vd14L23713 ‘zag ‘194 S9d ‘yad
‘SAD[ 103 SO0 @qQ |i0us Q 90K| Jo3 DyoOp GD1AI0S |DD1U031D ‘SUD|d dus Ul 220us3919 UAOUS SSa|Uf} ﬁ.—vunlo—.z ﬁzvunlo—m
8d NYHL 3d
\/
~ v Wy ¥ m .ﬁ
I [ (Y W e _
Liilt AR w i " y [TIKA4 SLINGNOD )
Lt e oy 08 ‘QHOS) JAd & AL NAOQLNAOD
1 (08 "GHOS) OAd .2 @ )
At v vty O 3ava o-9/1 {NORHO0D} aNnows
[l v W-3/1 (GNNOYN9) ¥3MOd
¢z MHHX ¥F-0/1 HIMO0d
4 [ 1 8v¥I AVl Zif~o/v JIVNIAT
viclift ENELEIS 4WMOd SOAA
ylefilt Xv0J 65-94 T8YD_SCAIA
9orelz]ifz]t oMV Z1#-3/1 TYNOIS 310H3A
8| vlZlcizle MV ZI#=0/y IVNOIS NVRILS3A3d
g8lv|zlZz]Z]z MV Z#-0/Z | TNOLING HSNd NVIIS3A3d
gr|Stivi|ctizifufot[e|ez]9ls|v]|¢ ¢l O ¥3gnnN NNy NOILdINIS3a
=5 N =5 0 = NE L), vl103Ta o
= i & £
YR RE D Y B BV W S
L Bndind T T e e DU oL 7
PN e - - I
7 PP I DN E s



RMC

Sy

F QoNs

G\3-2o5C

LF Bid
| 9 o :
T
{
Z
7

e o Bane Ciwtws)
- Qung

bzo-2009

2% om

LF
0
2

By

2

e
5
2
2
c.

p—— s

......
i i




